
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 11TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR  
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
                                     COMPLEX BUSINESS LITIGATION DIVISION 
 
        CASE NO:  2021-015089-CA-01 
        SECTION:  CA43 
        JUDGE:      MICHAEL HANZMAN 
IN RE: 
 
CHAMPLAIN TOWERS SOUTH COLLAPSE 
LITIGATION 
 
_____________________________________________/ 

 
NOTICE OF MEDIATION  

(Becker Mediation) 
 
 The Mediation in this cause has been scheduled as follows: 
 
 DATE and TIME:  February 8, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. 
   

LOCATION:   Via  Zoom 
 (the Zoom link will be provided under separate cover) 

 
 MEDIATOR:   Lewis N. Jack, Jr., Esquire 
      
 Please send a summary of the case to the Mediator at least five days prior to the 
scheduled conference. 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 

was filed this 2nd day of February, 2022 and emailed to the parties on the Service List. 

      LAW OFFICE OF LEWIS N. JACK, JR., P.A. 
      8950 S.W. 74 Court, Suite 1601 
      Miami, FL 33156 
      (305) 665-7600/Fax:(305) 503-7209 
      LNJ@florida-attorneys.com 
      cmf@florida-attorneys.com 
 
                By:__/s/ Lewis N. Jack, Jr.               ____ 
       LEWIS N. JACK, JR. 
       Florida Bar Number 162756 
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SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Robert Klein , Esq. 
Mark Sullivan, Esq. 
Klein Park & Lowe 
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 2000 
Miami, Florida 33156 
kleinr@kleinpark.com 
sullivanm@kleinpark.com 
montanem@kleinpark.com 
marquesl@kleinpark.com 
Counsel for Defendant Becker & Poliakoff 
 
Edward R. Blumberg, Esq.  
Deutsch Blumberg & Caballero, P.A. 
100 North Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 2802 
Miami, Florida 33132 
ERB@DeutschBlumberg.com 
rmitchell@deutschblumberg.com 
Co-Counsel for Defendant Becker & Poliakoff 
 
Stuart Grossman, Esq. 
Grossman Roth Yaffa Cohen 
2525 Ponce de Leon, 
Suite 1150 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
szg@grossmanroth.com 
lka@grossmanroth.com 
rwf@grossmanroth.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Harley Tropin, Esquire 
Kozyak, Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd , 9 Fl 
Miami, FL  33134 
hst@kttlaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Adam Moskowitz, Esquire 
THE MOSKOWITZ LAW FIRM 
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2 Alhambra Plaza 
Suite 601 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
Adam@moskowitz-law.com 
joseph@moskowitz-law.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
William F. “Chip” Merlin, Jr. 
Tampa Florida Office 
777 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 950 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Office:  813 229-1000 
Cell:  813-695-8733 
cmerlin@merlinlawgroup.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Paul Steven Singerman, Esquire 
Anthony Carriuolo, Esquire 
Berger Singerman  
201 East Las Olas Boulevard 
Suite 1500 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
acarriuolo@bergersingerman.com 
singerman@bergersingerman.com 
Counsel for Cross-Claimant Goldberg 
 
Mark Boyle, Esq. 
Amanda Anderson, Esq. 
mboyle@insurancecounsel.com 
aanderson@insurancecounsel.com 
Counsel for Cross-Claimant Goldberg 
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